Certified Copy
St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court fﬂ/g H Oﬁ

1015- 0301

Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632

Lance Marino
Clerk of Court
Parish of St, Charles

Instrument Number: 478559

Book/index: MOB
Document Type: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Recording Date: 11/22/2023 3:20 PM CST

Grantor 1: ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Grantee 1: BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION LLC

THIS PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

Py ('//
G L o
_A”KM/J-/ZKJ Lred

rianna Gros, Députy Clerk

-




2023-0307

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _ 23-11-9
An ardinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 1 for Road Maintenance 2022-23
(Project No. P220501), to increase the contract amount
by $1,012,969.06 and increase the contract time by forty
five (45) days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 22-7-2 adopted on July 5, 2022, by the St. Charles Parish
‘ Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Digital Engineering & Imaging, [nc., fo perform

planning services for the Road Maintenance 2022-23 (Project No.

P220501), in the not to exceed amount of $316,728.72; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-8 adopted on June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, for the execution of a Contract with Barriere Construction
Co., LLC for Road Maintenance 2022-23 (Project No. P220501) in the
amount of $2,499,902.45; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-8-8 adopted on August 28, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized a Professional Services
Agreement with Alpha Testing and Inspection, Inc., to perferm testing
services for Road Maintenance 2022-23 (F’rOJect No. P220501) in the not
to exceed amount of $40,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-8-2 adopted on September 25, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized Amendment No. 1 to the
Professional Services Agreement with Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.,
to-perform planning services for the Road Maintenance 2022-23 (Project
No. P220501), in the total amount of $436,180.00; and,

WHEREAS, St. Charles Parish secured the funding to perform maintenance on an
additional twenty nine (29) streets in the parish; and,

WHEREAS, the contract with Barriere Construction Co., LLC needs to be amended by
change order to adjust the contract quantities with revised quantities
resulting in an increase the confract amount by $1,012,969.06, and
increase the contract time by forty five (45) days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 for Road Maintenance 2022-23 (Project

No. P220501), to increase the contract amount by $1,012,968.06 and to increase the

coniract fime by forty five (45) is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized fo execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

a

YEAS: BILLINGS, FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, BELLOCK,
FISHER, FISHER-CORMIER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: GIBBS, DUFRENE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _20th day of November , 2023,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN; we () CERﬂFIEDTRUE&CGRRECTA
SPER

SECRETARY: X aflays— ,

DLVD/PARISH PRjJI.‘J/ENT A[mmﬂ_’er 2], 223

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED

“-SECRETARY-"

ST. CHARLES: PARISH 0 ¥
PARISH PRESIDENTW }JNGL
ReTDISECRETARY: _Uovembe?f 2], 209272 £
AT: ﬁ_ﬂg_m RecDBY: € 7>

o4 :ss1eudis] Wd ZZ:02:€ €2/2e/L 1 palld ‘0 :ebed '6a5a.Ly :HOW




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
W e o B o
DATE OF ISSUANCE ____ 107250023 BFRECTIVEDATE. || ‘IA \Irl.%
OWNER 8t. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Barriere Construction, LG
Contract: Road Maintenance 2022-23
. Project: . ,
OWNER's Contract No. P220501 ENGINEER's Contract No. 22R00001.000

ENGINEER Digital Enpineering and Imaging, Inc,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Cantract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Followmg Waork Items:
a. Contract Item 122: Raflroad Pavement Markings
Base Bid- Delete item in its entirety. (-54,800.00)
Alt. 1- Delete item in its entivety. (-87,200.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-86,000.00)

2. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item 010: Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades
Alt. 2~ 1 LS quantity is to be added to project. (+35,000.00)

b. Contract Item 020: Cald Plane (2* Thick}
Base Bid- The quantity is to be increased by 1,302 8Y. (+8§3,450.30)
Alt. 1- The quantity is to be increased by 3,613 SY. (+39,574.45)
Alt. 2- 35,874 SY quentity is to be added to project. (+895,066.10)

c. Contract Item 030: Asphalt Pavement Overlay
Base Bid- The qusmnty is to be increased by 1,302 SY. (+823,826.60}
ALt 1- The quantity is to beincreased by 3,613 SY. (+866,7117.90)
Alt, 2- 36,457 SY quantity is to be added to project, (+8667,163.10)

d. Contract Item 040: Asphalt Patching (6" Thick)
Bease Bid- The quantity is to be decreased by 642 TON at the unit price of
$155.15/TON (-$99,606.30) end Increased by 121.8 TON at the unit price of
$370.00/TON (+-845,066.00). The quantity overall decreased by 520.2 TON
(-$54,540.30).
Alt. T-The quantity is to be decreased by 59.6 TON at the unit pnce of
$155.15/TON (-89,246.94) end increased by 44.9 TON at the unit price of
‘$370.00/TON (+516,613.00). The quantity overall decréased by 14.7 TON,
however, the price increased by (+87,366.06).
Alt. 2- 340.6 TON quantity is to be added to project. (+8126,022.00)

¢. Contract ltem 050: Class If Base Course
Base Bid- The quantity is to be decreased by 324.4 TON at the unit price of
‘$10/TON (-83,244.00} and increased by 61.3 TON at the unit price of
$250.00/TON ¢+§15,325.00). The quantity overall decreased by 263.1 TON,
however, the price increased by (+812,081.00).
Alt. 1- The quantity is to be decreased by 30 TON at the unit price of $10/TON
{~3300.00) and increased by 22,6 TON at the unit price of $250.00/TON
{+35,650.0), The quantity overall decreased by 7.4 TON, however, the price
increased by (+35,350.00).

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021

(08 sa)eys] Wd 22:02ie eerze/iLL 'palld 1| ‘abed 1685821 {HON




Alt.2- 171.9 CY quantity is to he added to project. (+842,975.00)
f. Contract Item 080: Adjustment of Manholes
Base Bid- The quantity is to be increased by 2 EA. (+8315.70)
Alr. 1- The quantity is to be increased by 1 EA. (4+-$157.85)
Alt. 2- 13 EA quantity Is to be added to project. (+82,052.05)
g. Contract Item 081: Adjustment of Drainage Structures
Base Bid- The quantity is to be decreased by 2 EA. (-85,800.00)
h. Contract Item 082: Adjustment of Water Valves
Base Bid- The quanmy is to ba decreased by 1 EA. (-8500.00)
Alt. I- The quantity is to increase by 1 EA, (+5500.00)
Alt. 2- 2 BA quantity is to be added to project. (+81, 000 00)
i. Contract Item 090:-Shontder Material (Stane Fill)
Base Bid- The quantity is to-be decreased by 4,018 LF.-(-518,683.70)
AlL. 1- The quanitity is to be decreased by 435 LF, (-82,022.75)
Jo  Contract Item 091: Shoulder Material (Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement)
Base Bid- The quantity is to be decreased by 3,588 LF. (-816,684.20)
Alt. 1- The quantity is to be decreased by 286 LF. (~$1,329.90)
Alt, 2- 935 LF quantity is to'be added to project. (*+84,347.75)
k. Contract Item 092: Shoulder Material (Earlben)
Base Bid- The quanht_v is to be decreased:by 4,018 LT. (-818,683.70)
Alt. 1- The quantity is to be decreased by 435 LF. (-52,022.75)
\.  Contract Item 110: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Blue)
Base Bid- The quanhty is to be increased by 3 EA. (+§54.00)
Alt. 1-The quannty is to be increased by 3 EA, (+554.00)
Alt. 2- 35 EA quantity is to be added to project. (+$630.00)
m. Contract Item 120: Plastic Reflective Pavement Striping (4" Width)
Base Bid- The quantity is to-be decreased by 0.300 MILE. (-$2,400.00)
n, Contract Item 121: Plastic Reflective Favement Siriping (24" Widih)
Base Bid- The quantity is to be decreased by 174.5 LF. (-£3,315.50)
AlL, 1- The quantity is to be decreased by 8.0 LF. (-8152.00)
0. Contract Item 130: Mobilizatior/Demobilization _
AlL 2- 1 LS quantity is to be added to projeet. (+372,000)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+81,012,969.06)

Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a. The streets that needed the railroad pavement markings item were removed from the project. The
item is no longer needed because the current streets in the project don’t have railroad crossings.

2. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. Base Bid and Alternative No. I work item changes were due to the removal of streets from the
project, The removed streets include the following: Adams Street (1), Pirate Drive, Killona Drive
(2), and North Oak Coust, Pirate Drive was removed because it is a privately owned street. The
others were removed becanse of work that §s.occuring in the area that would hinder the
construction activities to maintain these roads. This work is proposed to be done in future Road
Maintenance contracts. In the attempt to replace the costs removed from Base Bid and Alt. 1, eight
(8) streets weve added to Base'Bid and two (2) were added to Alt. 1.

b. St Charles Parish requested that Digital Engineering & Imagining, Inc. add approximately $1
million of work to Road Maintenance 2022-23, Alternative No. 2 included the addition of 19
streets to the pro_lect causing an increase in work item quantitics. This with the inclusion of the
replacement streets in Base Bid and Alt. 1 provided a total contract price increase of
approximately 81 million.

¢. Contract items Asphalt Patching (6" Thick) and Class Il Base Course cost per item increased. The
new streets are spread apart and have less patching quantity than the original contract, This
difference required an increase in unit price from the original quantities,

SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Revised January 21, 2021

[og sapeuols] Wd 22:02:€ £2/22/L L *pa|ld 'Z :abed 658827 :GON




d. Because additional work will be added via this Change Order, the contractor wilt need an
additional 45 days to complete the work.

Attachments:
L. ‘The updated Quantities spreadsheet for the additional asphalt streets has been attached.

SCP-E-00806 00806-3 Revised January 21, 2021

[og :saieyols] Wd 22:02:€ £2/ge/L] (Pajld g :abey 668y 130N




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$2,499,902.45

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

L P

Orlginal Contract Times:
Substantia! Completion: 90 days

Ready for final payment:

(days, or dates)

Net Incré_ase (Decrease) from previoﬁs Change Orders
No._ to_ :

$0.00

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo. ___to
No.___:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$2,499,902.45

Conlract Times.prior to this Change Order:
Substantiel Completion: 90 days

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase of this Change Order:

$1,012,969.06

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 45 days

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$3,512,871.51

Contract Times with all app}nvad Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: 135 days
Ready for final payment;
(days or dates)

RECOY
By::

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED: .

ENGINEER! (Authorized Signature)

Y;‘ I‘W“é By:
OWNER (Aulhorized Signature) co

CTOR({Autho

Signaure)

Date: lOZZS/jS Date: /1 A /2.3

SCP-E-00806

00806-4

Date;:  { 0'/2‘5_';/2 3

Revised Janwary 21, 2021

o9 :sspeyms] Wd 22:02:€ £2/Ze/L L ‘palld |l ebed 'gasaly 'SON




HASE B Im.lrﬁluwllz_. EY.
(30) C+] 00 L1 S SO | B_— 1 L1E) -1 - I T 1 ey P PO | 72
comormen | go1o | ammuuy | ssmiay | cassn | enocanouar |, e | Assneent | sssaent | sioee | Sktemin uoen | Ramen | mesexcrwn | pivicerwa | masnoas
BTREET soumARY Temper [Pt |t |paveener | bavesena | sk | armumrcrus [SERSTRENY ) opprantaca | “oryaten | aatesuy | rcuawen | warcma, | ravenenr | raveeon | ravimoir | eaveneny | MOStAIRer
gy | veeg |Tovisay | prns | souxn nexs sRxTmes | vAWES | mionemy | aaney | maxme | waxeas | ttered | sema | Mg [PEESSAEATGN
o) payruey 2 myn | rcwomn | pevmm |
Ly &Y 13 TO4 (74 [7] [} 33 €A ) ] [y MR LF —ox
DOURGLIES BT. F{gﬂpmnm. Ewcar._—-a. HAUORALE . [1-TT-) e m or 40 - AP o
H.-.HE—:-E B OCETREHAN » 5. O STRIMNAN EATILE LW - 11800 $T4 O oo 1) » »
a TAYDU ROAD LA BTN QY « UM THE DATOU RO O REYLUANDS - A0 80410 NM 00 - EY
3 EVANSOT. YTILLLLUS BT, - DZAD £0 Dot . 68000 wom | _wr | oa 0
ooy kAL BFAL LA o FALOIEHN DA, AT, RO3C - 7Moo Fieo 1] 0o -
E‘J.gn_d._ Il PCOIT BT, m_m gmngn-.mmm O » g Mo a0 'F) - 2]
h Ei!u..ﬁ ﬂEﬂHmnmvgcﬂﬂﬂum.ﬂ‘- HOTED - ale B0 o 1] [*]
a-ggﬂd.m- APPLENT. + AFFLE BT, NORTD - T T1p00 L] E-T'] - [
TOTALD - -Wa 12782 THA "3y L)
AN HO.{-R C|
31 N EE 2 1) ( [XE) m £IT) LEEY yig )
— - TEdPoRATY [=- 34 ARFXALT | ABPHALY | cran RIEDCATION OF ARFISTHMENT | ADRISTMENT | EHOULDIR MATEALL. THOULDIH !ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬁ RLFLECTIYR Egﬂquﬂq‘.m PALEDAD
O m eTREEy SowaARY vy | SRR e | paveorr |t | bt | coRmeucine (2SN | srpnaaiae | TOPWATIR. | WATDREAL | gzclam | WATERAL | PAYEEur | ‘eavtsmas | Paveier | pavencwy | EORLIATOA
o sareaney | HTHen | ovERLAY | BT | colkss [ 5] Fizyorunes | vacveo moinuy | ey | ekt | wemie | smee TRIPNG | AR o
n 18 47 n TOH oy L Y P& BA LE LB EA MLE in
i DLEHOTCMAYL. BTH T, {¥) « RATFOALY EARING . Ly L1173 ) [X] » L ] [l ]
= TR, X LT+ K5OG . [Ty = =] T3, IAF Ik r T 3 -
|m Yotaly - wawu “-u Ay I8 [ [] ]
o ALTER KO, 2= ADD[TION AR
e} %] [:] FL-I‘I»I.'.‘ [ 1] [.1) [T [13] — Aie 138
= |5 ooty pn | aanwey | artact | cuase wrenar, | amovioen [ Ricio eriectie | Rerrcin | pangoan
o REXT anie vorie | PRATEETIN] ozt ATCHwG | DASE b W oFwater | earme | qucietad | saremst | oeavemeny | pavevmer | eavewoir | pavesmr |nOSLZATONE
~ Nories | Froe | ovouar | grneen | couat mexs VOO ptwicrunes | vaE | provarmiy | Casmst | umasg | woess | amowa STorwg | ko
m ] v (33 YoM o ] [Ty [y ix [ 3 A uLE [ TA
b5 : A I T ) : & 5
m ) 103 [3EY] [ [T7] 3
o) - | Crrid a8 L1 28
o E ] 38 1) 5 0
z - 310 [11E] ) na 7]
o™ [F7] T3 [ [T Ty
= 0 % o0 [ ¥
D 478 AT o0 ag )
& Wwo | wwa § mv 134 =
k= [17] 813 134 2} 1]
"B =) = FEv ;1] ET)
[ ] 7] 00 09 ]
- " [0 oo os )
1] am ) oo [T2) T
-ﬂm [37] [TH:] (31} il 183
o ATD 10 [-]:] oD 4
I3 [ i ma 1] ET)
o 3y £ €ty E: £ 10
s I1E578 .lh‘u.—. e rra 131 ’ ]
ﬂ _— nol reed b2 ferfan —— o ' Drpet [TA) thed Py balaq gomabtrrd iy % rovder
o i
"nm.u- HAS EMOVED STREETS
< £ e e e T B S e e P Ll =]
‘s TOMPORARY L " :
coio | Awrply | aserely | coasse | arocmoves AfL wowesq | s | wonoent | mnen ez | Reritoing | muskoan
m amur noaARY Tomxspp |FONARVITION piay earcexng | pasr  |oradsreerons | ox | opomaouos | orparee | aArEAut ! el e b Paviugar |MOALZATDAS
W innescey | meg | eutrtar | peren | coumie T3 mvorey L IRGRmES | VALVE WAL | dsepay (CARTHEN) | WANKERZ amrma | amraw | e ROFOTRZATON
Eﬁu b s
— L P 5 A D {7 P 4 & IE EATEND — o A i iy
30 | ADAMS ETREET {{) « RENOVETH * Bard -ﬁ"-du 1328 78 . ~24. WXE7AG L) 16D M.h -
I FIRATH ORI VE « RELDVED L] ica L 183 Bl ~JER3 - N 00N 4 <l +1319 o -
27 | NORTH OaX COUH T » REAEIYED » .Whn- o3 drd oyl S38 ap T oF ag [-] -
TOTALE - «fz 418 1L ATE o 328 0 013 al¥ »IiT4.8 3 -
ALTERNATE
G 7 2 N} ) [ &z ] G —1 mwn.l e} —F —
oD T | cLavan REFLE
ameer DOUXDARY towimee | COSTUEION e |4 i a4y ra P MoaRIZATIN
Lorso | LT e 1 f veusnt | pavowenr
BARRICADES STRPND | MARXNG
[T} F 13 3 tm mm AL
ar] XELOAA BRVE (1) REATIVED) [ EEX=E) T <] 1] al -
TOCTALS L] «F £33 -y »] A0 ] -
ROAD i<}
I TUIAL ADOED izl (3 ) T ]
FEMOVED - I L 3 0 PTE I | 3 — |
TOTAME ATTER Ax IS <)




